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    A message from American Eagle Financial Credit Union

Help salute our veterans. Go to americaneagle.org/veterans and submit the name and service
branch of a retired veteran. We will recognize them on our website’s Honor Roll of Veterans
throughout November as a thank you for their service to our country.

    My Checking       7847526
    All Transactions by Date
       Date_Description__________________________________Amount_____________Balance
      08/31 Balance Forward ------------------------------------->           675.23
      09/01 DBT Purchase    CASH APP*AKILAH HIN            43.00-            632.23
            CASH APP*AKILAH HIN 8774174551 CA US
      09/01 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474           14.77-            617.46
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/01 ATM Withdrawal  18 Mountain Ave                62.00-            555.46
            18 Mountain Ave Bloomfield CT US
      09/01 ATM Service Charge                              2.00-            553.46
      09/01 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0           13.19-            540.27
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/01 ATM Withdrawal  AEFCU (AMERICAN EAGL           60.00-            480.27
            699 COTTAGE GROVE RD BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/01 DBT Purchase    GOOGLE *Pay                    25.00-            455.27
            GOOGLE *Pay g.co/walleth# CA US
      09/02 DBT Purchase    CASH APP*MONEY                 52.00-            403.27
            CASH APP*MONEY 8774174551 CA US
      09/02 ATM           EXTERNAL ACC GOOGLE *P          100.00             503.27
            Visa Direct CA US
      09/02 ATM Withdrawal  18 Mountain Ave               142.00-            361.27
            18 Mountain Ave Bloomfield CT US
      09/02 ATM Service Charge                              2.00-            359.27
      09/02 POS Purchase    GOOGLE *WM DIRECT LL           15.94-            343.33
            GOOGLE *WM DIRECT LLC MOUNTAIN VIEW CA US
      09/03 JACOBS VEHICLE S DIRECT DEP                   792.94           1,136.27

---  Continued on next page  ---
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Contact Information

Mailing Address
PO Box 280128
East Hartford, CT 06128-0128
Telephone
860.568.2020 or 800.842.0145
Member Contact Center
860.568.2020 or 800.842.0145
Loan Phone Center
860.568.2020 or 800.842.0145

To apply for a new loan
• www.americaneagle.org
• Loan Phone Center, 860.568.2020 or 800.842.0145
• Visit any branch

Questions about an existing loan
860.568.2020 or 800.842.0145
Telephone Banking
860.568.3802 or 800.843.1151
Web Site / Online Banking / Bill Pay
www.americaneagle.org

EAGLE3

In case of errors or questions about your statement, including electronic transfers, call the Member Contact Center at 860.568.2020 or
800.842.0145, or write us at American Eagle Financial Credit Union, 333 East River Drive, East Hartford, CT 06118.  We must hear from 
you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent the FIRST statement in which the suspected error or questionable transaction appeared.  You
must: (1) Tell us your name and account number (if any); (2) Describe the suspected error or questionable transaction and explain why it is 
a suspected error or why more information is needed; (3) Give the dollar amount of the suspected error or questionable transaction.  We
may require a written description of the suspected error or questionable transaction within ten (10) business days, We will advise you of 
our investigation within ten (10) business days or twenty (20) business days if the transfer involved a point-of-sale transaction or a foreign-
initiated transfer after we hear from you and we will correct any error promptly. If you are asked to submit the complaint, or question in 
writing and it is not received within ten (10) business days, your account may not be credited for the amount you think is in error If we need
more time, however, we may take up to forty-fi ve (45) days or ninety (90) business days if the transfer involved a point-of-sale transaction 
or a foreign-initiated transfer to investigate the suspected error or questionable transaction. If we decide to do this, we will provisionally
credit your account within ten (10) business day; or (20) business days if the transfer involved a point-of-sale transaction or a foreign-
initiated transfer for the amount you think is in error, so the money will be available for your use during our investigation.  We will mail a 
written explanation to you within three (3) business days after completing our investigation. You may request copies of documents used.

Explanation of your rights in case of errors or questions about your 
American Eagle Financial Credit Union statement, including electronic transfers.



Account Number:
Statement Date:
Previous Statement:
Page:

0007847526
09/30/20
08/31/20
2 of 6

CHRISTOPHER MALAVE

    My Checking       7847526
    All Transactions by Date
       Date_Description__________________________________Amount_____________Balance
      09/03 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474           22.13-          1,114.14
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/03 ATM           EXTERNAL ACC GOOGLE *P          180.00           1,294.14
            Visa Direct CA US
      09/04 DBT Purchase    ONLYFANS.COM                   12.50-          1,281.64
            ONLYFANS.COM 8886880458 IL US
      09/04 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474            3.19-          1,278.45
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/04 Avant LLC 800-71 avant.com                    109.00-          1,169.45
      09/04 POS Purchase    WENDY S #299                    8.65-          1,160.80
            20 GRANBY ST BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/04 ATM Withdrawal  AEFCU (AMERICAN EAGL          500.00-            660.80
            699 COTTAGE GROVE RD BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/05 DBT Purchase    ONLYFANS.COM                   10.00-            650.80
            ONLYFANS.COM 8886880458 IL US
      09/05 ATM           EXTERNAL ACC GOOGLE *P           30.00             680.80
            Visa Direct CA US
      09/06 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0           13.88-            666.92
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/06 DBT Recur-Purch RENT A CENTER ECOMME            3.19-            663.73
            RENT A CENTER ECOMMERCE 800-275-2696 TX US
      09/07 DBT Purchase    CASH APP*AKILAH HIN            43.00-            620.73
            CASH APP*AKILAH HIN 8774174551 CA US
      09/07 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0           14.61-            606.12
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/07 ATM           EXTERNAL ACC GOOGLE *P          100.00             706.12
            Visa Direct CA US
      09/07 ATM Withdrawal  18 Mountain Ave               122.00-            584.12
            18 Mountain Ave Bloomfield CT US
      09/07 ATM Service Charge                              2.00-            582.12
      09/08 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474            3.84-            578.28
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/08 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0            9.51-            568.77
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/08 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0           11.87-            556.90
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/09 GMFinancia       GMFinancia                   467.70-             89.20
      09/10 DBT Purchase    CMSVEND*SAVORY CONCE            1.10-             88.10
            CMSVEND*SAVORY CONCEPTS BRISTOL CT US
      09/10 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474           12.43-             75.67
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/10 JACOBS VEHICLE S DIRECT DEP                   527.13             602.80
      09/10 ATM Withdrawal  AEFCU (AMERICAN EAGL          500.00-            102.80
            699 COTTAGE GROVE RD BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/11 ATM Deposit     AEFCU (AMERICAN EAGL           50.00             152.80
            699 COTTAGE GROVE RD BLOOMFIELD CT US

---  Continued on next page  ---
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    My Checking       7847526
    All Transactions by Date
       Date_Description__________________________________Amount_____________Balance
      09/11 DBT Purchase    GOOGLE *Pay                   100.00-             52.80
            GOOGLE *Pay g.co/walleth# CA US
      09/12 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474            3.84-             48.96
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/13 ATM           EXTERNAL ACC GOOGLE *P          210.00             258.96
            Visa Direct CA US
      09/13 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474           12.43-            246.53
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/13 DBT Recur-Purch RENT A CENTER ECOMME            3.19-            243.34
            RENT A CENTER ECOMMERCE 800-275-2696 TX US
      09/13 DBT Purchase    MCDONALD’S F14737               7.50-            235.84
            MCDONALD’S F14737 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/13 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0            8.44-            227.40
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/13 ATM Withdrawal  AEFCU (AMERICAN EAGL           60.00-            167.40
            699 COTTAGE GROVE RD BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/14 DBT Purchase    DUNKIN #350884                  7.93-            159.47
            DUNKIN #350884 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/15 DBT Recur-Purch RENT A CENTER ECOMME          148.58-             10.89
            RENT A CENTER ECOMMERCE 800-275-2696 TX US
      09/15 ATM           EXTERNAL ACC GOOGLE *P          100.00             110.89
            Visa Direct CA US
      09/15 ATM Withdrawal  18 Mountain Ave               102.00-              8.89
            18 Mountain Ave Bloomfield CT US
      09/15 ATM Service Charge                              2.00-              6.89
      09/17 JACOBS VEHICLE S DIRECT DEP                   888.19             895.08
      09/17 ATM Withdrawal  AEFCU (AMERICAN EAGL          500.00-            395.08
            699 COTTAGE GROVE RD BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/18 DBT Purchase    CVS/PHARMACY #01 019           54.98-            340.10
            CVS/PHARMACY #01 01903- BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/19 DBT Purchase    GOOGLE *Pay                    60.00-            280.10
            GOOGLE *Pay g.co/walleth# CA US
      09/20 DBT Recur-Purch RENT A CENTER ECOMME            3.19-            276.91
            RENT A CENTER ECOMMERCE 800-275-2696 TX US
      09/20 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474            5.78-            271.13
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/21 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0           17.16-            253.97
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/21 ATM Withdrawal  AEFCU (AMERICAN EAGL           60.00-            193.97
            699 COTTAGE GROVE RD BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/21 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0            8.19-            185.78
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/22 DBT Purchase    GOOGLE *Pay                   160.00-             25.78
            GOOGLE *Pay g.co/walleth# CA US
      09/22 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474           12.43-             13.35
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US

---  Continued on next page  ---
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    All Transactions by Date
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      09/22 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0            5.49-              7.86
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/23 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474            1.06-              6.80
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/23 ATM           EXTERNAL ACC GOOGLE *P          100.00             106.80
            Visa Direct CA US
      09/23 ATM Withdrawal  40 TUNXIS AVE.                103.50-              3.30
            40 TUNXIS AVE. BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/23 ATM Service Charge                              2.00-              1.30
      09/24 JACOBS VEHICLE S DIRECT DEP                   726.17             727.47
      09/24 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474            5.84-            721.63
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/24 ATM TFR To   -XXXXXXXX0000 866712775           15.94-            705.69
            APL*ITUNES.COM/BILL CUPERTINO CA US
      09/24 POS Purchase    OMO SILAS DEANE PAW0          187.50-            518.19
            727 PARK AVENUE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/24 ATM Withdrawal  18 Mountain Ave               162.00-            356.19
            18 Mountain Ave Bloomfield CT US
      09/24 ATM Service Charge                              2.00-            354.19
      09/25 DBT Purchase    CASH APP*AMIR ALAM             33.00-            321.19
            CASH APP*AMIR ALAM 8774174551 CA US
      09/25 ATM Withdrawal  Cardtronics C2SJ               22.95-            298.24
            .6 OLD WINDSOR RD BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/25 ATM Service Charge                              2.00-            296.24
      09/25 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0            5.29-            290.95
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/26 ATM           EXTERNAL ACC GOOGLE *P          150.00             440.95
            Visa Direct CA US
      09/26 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474           20.00-            420.95
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/26 POS Purchase    WAL WAL-MART STORE 8           23.22-            397.73
            2899 WAL-SAMS AVON CT US
      09/26 POS Purchase    BIG Y 53 AVON                  39.59-            358.14
            255 W MAIN ST AVON CT US
      09/27 DBT Recur-Purch RENT A CENTER ECOMME            3.19-            354.95
            RENT A CENTER ECOMMERCE 800-275-2696 TX US
      09/27 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0           18.23-            336.72
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/27 ATM           EXTERNAL ACC GOOGLE *P           29.76             366.48
            Visa Direct CA US
      09/27 ATM Withdrawal  40 TUNXIS AVE.                 63.50-            302.98
            40 TUNXIS AVE. BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/27 ATM Service Charge                              2.00-            300.98
      09/27 POS Purchase    AMAZON.COM*M46DJ8Y81           29.76-            271.22
            AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA US
      09/28 ATM           EXTERNAL ACC GOOGLE *P           60.00             331.22

---  Continued on next page  ---
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    My Checking       7847526
    All Transactions by Date
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            Visa Direct CA US
      09/28 ATM Withdrawal  18 Mountain Ave               102.00-            229.22
            18 Mountain Ave Bloomfield CT US
      09/28 ATM Service Charge                              2.00-            227.22
      09/28 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0           34.88-            192.34
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/29 DBT Purchase    ONLYFANS.COM                    9.99-            182.35
            ONLYFANS.COM 8886880458 IL US
      09/29 DBT Recur-Purch ONLYFANS.COM                   30.00-            152.35
            ONLYFANS.COM 8886880458 IL US
      09/30 DBT Return      UBER TRIP                        .50             152.85
            UBER TRIP 800-592-8996 CA US
      09/30 DBT Purchase    CUMBERLAND FARMS 474           13.67-            139.18
            CUMBERLAND FARMS 4746 BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/30 POS Purchase    OMO ISAAC.S MINI MA0            5.30-            133.88
            18 MOUNTAIN DRIVE BLOOMFIELD CT US
      09/30 ATM Withdrawal  AEFCU (AMERICAN EAGL          100.00-             33.88
            699 COTTAGE GROVE RD BLOOMFIELD CT US
 
   Account Summary
   Previous Statement Date: 08/31/20
         Beginning                 Interest                Service          Ending
           Balance   +   Deposits  +  Paid -  Withdrawals - Charge     =   Balance
            675.23       4,044.69       .00       4,668.04   18.00           33.88
 
 
    Overdraft and Returned-Item Charge and Adjustments Summary
       OVERDRAFT = Paid Non Sufficient, Uncollected, and Held Funds
       EXT OD =    Paid EOD NSF and EOD UNF
       DLY OD =    Daily Overdraft Fee
       RETURN ITEMS =  Ret Check Chg-Non Sufficient,-Uncollected ,-Held Funds
 
    CURRENT        NBR         FEES          NBR    ADJUSTMENTS
    ----------------------------------------------------------
 
    OVERDRAFT       0          $0.00         0          $0.00
    EXT OD          0          $0.00         0          $0.00
    DAILY OD        0          $0.00         0          $0.00
    ---------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL OD        0          $0.00         0          $0.00
    RETURN ITEMS    0          $0.00         0          $0.00
 
    YEAR TO DATE   NBR         FEES          NBR    ADJUSTMENTS
    ----------------------------------------------------------
 
    OVERDRAFT       0          $0.00         0          $0.00

---  Continued on next page  ---
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    My Checking       7847526
    EXT OD          1         $35.00         0          $0.00
    DLY OD          0          $0.00         0          $0.00
    ---------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL OD        1         $35.00         0          $0.00
    RETURN ITEMS    0          $0.00         0          $0.00
 

    Primary Savings Account    2715144738
       Date_Description__________________________________Amount_____________Balance
      08/31 Balance Forward ------------------------------------->             5.39
 
 
   Previous Statement Date: 08/31/20
         Beginning                 Interest                Service          Ending
           Balance   +   Deposits  +  Paid  -   Deductions- Charge     =   Balance
              5.39            .00       .00            .00     .00            5.39
 
 

    Secondary Savings    2715144739
       Date_Description__________________________________Amount_____________Balance
      08/31 Balance Forward ------------------------------------->           500.45
      09/30 Interest Paid                                    .02             500.47
 
 
   Previous Statement Date: 08/31/20
         Beginning                 Interest                Service          Ending
           Balance   +   Deposits  +  Paid  -   Deductions- Charge     =   Balance
            500.45            .00       .02            .00     .00          500.47
 
   Interest Earned           .02           *Annual Percentage Yield Earned   0.05%
 

   Summary of Deposit Accounts
   AP      ACCOUNT                  BALANCE INT-RATE%    YTD-INT YTD-PENALTY  MATURITY
   CK      7847526                     33.88
   SV   2715144738                      5.39    .050
   SV   2715144739                    500.47    .050         .18
   Total Accounts                  539.74                  .18




